

GAHC010171642022



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5630/2022

RATNESWAR BARMAN
S/O. LT. SONARAM BARMAN, R/O. HOUSE NO.8, CHITRACHAL PATH,
SILPUKHURI NABAGRAHA ROAD, P.O. SILPUKHURI, P.S. CHANDMARI,
DIST. KAMRUP (M), ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS
REP. BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, REVENUE AND
DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPTT., SACHIVALAYA, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-
781006.

2:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

KAMRUP (M) DISTRICT
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI-781006.

3:THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE

KAMRUP (M) DIST.
PANBAZAR
GUWAHATI-781001.

4:THE CIRCLE OFFICER

GUWAHATI REVENUE CIRCLE
KAMRUP (M) DIST.
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI-781006.

5:THE OFFICER IN CHARGE

PRAGJYOTISHPUR POLICE STATION
GUWAHATI-781150.

6:MUSTT. MEENA BEGUM

W/O. MD. ABDUL RASHID R/O. AAMGAON
BONDA
P.S. PRAGJYOTISHPUR
DIST. KAMRUP (M)
GUWAHATI-781150

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B D GOSWAMI, MR. J M GOGOI

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, REVENUE, MS. A BARMAN(R-6), ABBASH U AHMED (R-6), MD A ALI(R-6), MR. K BHATTACHARJEE(R-6), GA, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

ORDER

Date : 07.04.2026

On the prayer of learned counsel for the parties, Registry to list this matter again on 06.05.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant